502480976 09/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel C. DeJarnette	08/23/2013
William B. Corley Sr.	08/19/2013
Willie R. Grice	08/28/2013
Skyler G. Hare	08/20/2013
Mark T. Glover	08/20/2013
Billy R. Brown	08/20/2013
Sean C. Marren	08/21/2013
Olan T. Leitch	08/20/2013
Keith E. Stephens	08/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Building Materials Investment Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 303	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13968056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124082501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-408-2500

Email: dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Justine Gozzi/Baker Botts LLP

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

PATENT

REEL: 031127 FRAME: 0766

\$40.00 13968

502480976

Address Line 2: 44th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070015.0327
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chanelle Rogers
Signature:	/Chanelle Rogers/
Date:	09/03/2013
Total Attachments: 11 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif source=assignment#page7.tif source=assignment#page8.tif source=assignment#page8.tif source=assignment#page9.tif source=assignment#page10.tif source=assignment#page11.tif	

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel C. DeJarnette, a citizen of the United States, having a post office address of 815 Aidan Street, Fairhope, Alabama 36532; William B. Corley, Sr., a citizen the United States, having a post office address at 5955 Wilmer Road, Wilmer, Alabama 36587; Willie R. Grice, a citizen of the United States, having a post office address of 4552 Spruce Avenue, Saraland, Alabama 36571; Skyler G. Hare, a citizen of the United States, having a post office address of 54 Speckle Trout Rt., Spanish Fort, Alabama 36527; Mark T. Glover, a citizen of the United States, having a post office address of P.O. Box 2233, Fairhope, Alabama 36533; Billy R. Brown, a citizen of the United States, having a post office address of 7385 Meadows Dr. S., Mobile, Alabama 36619; Sean C. Marren, a citizen of the United States, having a post office address of 915 Sycamore Lake Drive, Evansville, IN 47712; Olan T. Leitch, a citizen of the United States, having a post office address of 717 Dogwood Lane, Waxahachie, Texas 75165; (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have made an invention entitled "SHINGLE WITH TRANSITION DEVICE FOR IMPACT RESISTANCE" identified by Attorney Docket No. 070015.0327; which;

	is being filed concurrently with the recordation of this Assignment.		
	the Provisional Application was filed on	as Application No.	;
\boxtimes	the NonProvisional Application was filed on A	August 15, 2013 as Application No.	
	13/968,056;		
	the PCT Application was filed on	as Application No.	

WHEREAS, BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States, and having an office for the transaction of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 303, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention

and said United States provisional application or said application for United States Letters
Patent, as the case may be, and said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto or
converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof,
and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues,
reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection,
including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may
hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States,
together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority
rights derived from said applications above under the Patent Laws of the United States, the
International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international
agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be
applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents,
utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any
country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues
thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, that such right, title and interest is unencumbered, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, foreign applications or other such Letters Patent, make all

NY02:783200.1

-2-

rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

Date: 8/23/2013

Daniel C. DeJarnette

Witness: Daniel Fly County [signature]
Denise J. Fly harty [name]

Witness: [signature]

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

Date: 8/19/2013

William B. Corley, Sr.

Witness:_

Journa JAM

[signature]

AINE HILBUN (nam

Witness:

an Hylin [signature]

VAN Knight Iname

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

Date: 8/28 /2013

Willie R. Grice

Witness: Aful Cely

_{signature}

BRAD CORLE

_[name]

Witness: Dile Daor

_[signature]

BILL Brown

[name]

- 5 -

Date: 8/20//3	1 Section
Skyler G. F	Iare
	ignature] name]
V. V. Al.	gnature]

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docker number, if necessary.

Date: 8-20-13

Mark T. Glover

Witness: Aud

[signature]

_[name]

Witness .

[signature]

Darrell G. Bennett

[name]

NY02:783200.1

-7-

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

Date: 8/20/2013 Belly R. Brown

Witness: Isignature

[signature]

Witness: Witness: Witness: Witness: Signature]

_[name]

-8-

Atty. Docket No. 070015.0327

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

Date; <u>6/21/13</u>

Sean C. Marren

Witness: Land A. Henduso [signs

ARL L. HENDERSOW [name]

Witness: / (Alic) (Old [signature]

Nikki D. (Ollier [name]

-9-

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

Date: 8/20/13 Ulm J. Delly

Olan T. Leitch

Witness: [signature]

RUBLE CHUHZOS [name]

Witness: [signature]

Eduardo Villapudia [name]

- 10 -

Atty. Docket No. 070015.0327

NY02:783200.1

RECORDED: 09/03/2013

- 11 -